

06-30-2005 07-12-2005 Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #7 OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM COVER SH TRADEMARKS ONL 103038914 103038914 103038914 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attache 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ☐ Yes GENERAL EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURERS, INC. Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No. Name: SHELDON LABORATORY SYSTEMS, INC Internal Individual(s) Association Address: P.O. Box 836 General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 102 Kirk Street Corporation- State: Mississippi City: Crystal Springs Other State: Mississippi Citizenship (see guidelines) Country: USA Zip: 39059 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸 No Association Citizenship\_ General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) May 2, 2005 Corporation Citizenship Mississippi ✓ Assignment Merger Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Security Agreement Change of Name representative designation is attached: Yes \_\_\_ Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 796,567; 832,523; 1,951,919 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): TOTAL EXPERIENCE, Registration Date: 9/21/1965; PORTA-PLANT, Registration Date: 7/25/1967; UNIMIX, Registration Date: 1/23/1996 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 3 registrations involved: Name: <u>Thomas E. Hill</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.00 Internal Address: Emrich & Dithmar LLC Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 125 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2080 **Enclosed** 8. Payment Information: City: Chicago a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Zip:<u>60606-4401</u> Expiration Date Phone Number: 312-663-9800 b. Deposit Account Number 05-1060 Fax Number: 312-669-9822 Authorized User Name Thomas E. Hill Email Address: emrichtom@eol.com 9. Signature:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

10.00 op Thomas E. Hill

50 0 ame of Person Signing

07/11/2005 JJALLAH2 00000006 796567

01 FC:8521

02 FC:8522

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and document:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS GENERAL EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURERS, INC., a corporation of the State of Mississippi, located at 102 Kirk Street, Post Office Box 836, Crystal Springs, Mississippi 39059 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

TOTAL EXPERIENCE Reg. No. 796,567
PORTA-PLANT Reg. No. 832,523
UNIMIX Reg. No. 1,951,919

WHEREAS SHELDON LABORATORY SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation of the State of Mississippi, located at 102 Kirk Street, Post Office Box 836, Crystal Springs, Mississippi 39059 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks and the registrations thereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, as well as all rights and interests, both legal and equitable, in and to, and appurtenant to, said marks and the registrations thereto, including all causes of action for the present and/or past infringement of, or unfair competition with, said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid to ASSIGNOR, the sufficiency and the receipt of which by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks and the registrations thereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, as well as all rights and interests, both legal and equitable, in and to, and appurtenant to, said marks and said registrations, including all causes of action for the present and/or past infringements of, or unfair competition with, said marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument of assignment to be executed by its duly authorized office, this 2nd day of MM, 2005.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

GENERAL EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURERS, INC.

Eddie Adkins, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003191 FRAME: 0200

## <u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI	)	
	)	ss:
COUNTY OF COPIAH	)	

RECORDED: 06/30/2005

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, duly qualified, commissioned, and acting, in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared EDDIE ADKINS, who is personally known to me, and known by me to be the President of GENERAL EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURERS, INC., the ASSIGNOR corporation named in the above and foregoing instrument, and did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the foregoing instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, and that he was duly authorized so to do.

My commission expires:

Motory Public State of Mississippi At Large My Commission Expires: October 28, 2005 Bonded Thru Heiden, Brooks & Garland, Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003191 FRAME: 0201